G.N. 194

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2812663
1023185
2512774
2213778
2811673
2812332
2925156
2930365
2356856
2925680
2925605
2358166
1210136
1723010
1033108
2358190
2812681

2521135
2085925
2521925
1119169
2357735
2915656
2805761
2081678
0303876

AIERKE TRADE CO., LIMITED

ARETE CONSULTING LIMITED

ARSAN CO., LIMITED

AdditionMT Holdings HK Limited

Advanced Fertility Solutions Limited

Ample Resources International Co., Limited

Avi Helen Limited

BGate Limited

BIZMAX TRADING CO., LIMITED

BRIGHT PROFIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Boost Power Limited

CAPITAL GAINER LIMITED

CHINA LUCK CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
CHINA SUPER CAR UNION CO., LIMITED
CONVERGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CROWN BEST INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

China Shoes and Clothing Alliance Industry Development Co., Limited

Continent Prosperity International Co., Limited

Core China Microelectronic Limited

Cygnus IT Solutions HK Limited

DELIGHT PLAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

DIGIT PIONEER INVESTMENT LIMITED

Duoyan Handcraft Workshop Skin Care Products Co., Limited
ENRICH INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL COMPANY LIMITED
ESTRELL LIMITED

FORICH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
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1580647
2221092
0961624
2805851
1322271
2513480
1723515
2668330
2220803
2809297
2503523
2357984
2681642
2811846
2657452
1583491
2925064
2915635
2353103
2812398
2357108
2805894

2673638
2058420
2805455

2675545
2521570

2058407
2059495
2811753
2811863
2081581

FROCKS LONDON LIMITED

Futerl (HK) International Co., Limited

G.B.O. (HOLDING) LIMITED

GBAGO LIMITED

GERMANY AQUAENVIR LIMITED

GLADLY QUEEN LIMITED

GLORY BILLION LIMITED

GOOD WIFE HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED
GROVAC (HK) LIMITED

Global Power Energy Limited

HBS International Co., Limited

HIGHSPACE TRADING LIMITED

HK GREAT TIMES INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK MAOPAO FOOD CO., LIMITED

HK MIGU CO., LIMITED

HK SAMLONG INT'L INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HK YANYU HOLDING INVESTMENT LIMITED
HNW Cultural Communications Co., Limited
HONG KONG AO YU TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG BAIIINDAO INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG GOLDENEAR LIMITED

HONG KONG NUKANG BIOLOGICAL MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG YA SI NI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONG KONG YAODA PLASTIC CEMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG FUTURE GOLD TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
LIMITED

HONGKONG LONGXUAN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG YOUGAME ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

HONGKONG YUHUI BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED
HUAYI UNION (CHINA) INVESTMENT LIMITED

Hong Kong J&L International Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yueying International Trade Co., Limited

HongKong JinHaoLi Trade Limited
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2930375
2668052

1861442
2521480
2521490
2811622
1322287
2358272
1887389

2652828
2811519
2673459
2925400
2352980
2925309
2357387
2355608
2806102
1731053
2482824
2812119
1730556
2811716
2667962
2673951
2674087
0958665
2081705
2805723
2082091
2668889
2925192

HongKong Tianxin Holdings Limited

Hongkong Interesting (International) Group Co., Limited

IDEA L PACK LIMITED

Image Studio Limited

Imagine Services Limited

JAPAN SHIZE SOCIETIES CO., LIMITED
JEPATEX (HK) LIMITED

JUMBO MILLION LIMITED

JiaLingFeilLong Automation Equipment Co., Limited

KAIDIHUI TRADE CO., LIMITED

Kolta Commodities Limited

Live In Love Co., Limited

MIRAF LIMITED

Mobile Technology Partners Limited

Mori Yu International Trading Co., Limited
MyMap Limited

Noski Stainless Steel Cutlery Co., Limited
ONE & ONE TRADING LIMITED

OOB Media HK Limited

PAWTY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
PERFORMANCE SK8 ASIA LIMITED
PHENIX GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

PaO HK Limited

Paymium HK Limited

RSI Holdings Limited

Rotunix Tune Limited

SAILING INT'L TRADING LIMITED
SHAOXING NAMIN TEXTILE COMPANY LIMITED
SHENGANG BUSINESS CONSULT LIMITED
SHENGFUTE CO., LIMITED

SIMON PHOENIX, LIMITED

SS Energy. Co., Limited
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1585038
2668573
2201012
2513431
2675414
2653061
1893131
2809041
2930443
2806109
2058322
2081456
2806147
2521498
1577329
1437165

STITCH TRADING LIMITED

Sarfer Software Solutions Limited
Shenzhen Estway Technology Co., Limited
Ventador Limited

WAIS ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

WILD TURBO LIMITED

WINTER ONE LIMITED

XINH TRADING LIMITED

XIWA TRADE CO., LIMITED

'YH Solutions Limited

YIPUFEI BUSINESS LIMITED

ZHENGHANG INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING CO., LIMITED

ZOOM LIMITED
Zen System Limited

JED Limited

13 January 2023
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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